WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER, Governor Ch. 409

Level Base 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 (Grade)
ES1 45,937 47,316 48,735 50,197 51,703 53,255 54,852 56,497 9901
ES2 49,613 51,102 52,635 54,214 55,840 57,516 59,241 61,017 9902
ES3 53,581 55,189 56,845 58,550 60,307 62,116 63,979 65,899 9903
ES4 57,868 59,605 61,393 63,235 65,132 67,086 69,098 71,171 9904
ESS 62,497 64,372 66,304 68,293 70,342 72,452 74,626 76,864 9905
ES6 67,496 69,521 71,608 73,755 75,968 78,247 80,594 83,012 9906
ES7 72,896 75,083 77,336 79,656 82,046 84,508 87,042 89,654 9907
ES8 78,728 81,090 83,524 86,029 88,611 91,269 94,006 96,827 9908
Secretariat Levels

ES9 85,027 87,578 90,205 92,911 95,699 98,570 101,526 104,572 9909
ES10 91,828 94,583 97,421 100,344 103,354 106,455 109,649 112,937 9910
ES11 99,175 102,150 105,215 108,372 111,623 114,971 118,420 121,973 9911
FY 1991

Classification Title Scale Step Allowance

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER

Public Defender 7 3 79,656
Deputy Public Defender 6 2 71,608
District Public Defender Metropolitan 5 2 66,304
District Public Defender Metropolitan S 2 66,304
District Public Defender Metropolitan 5 2 66,304
District Public Defender Metropolitan 5 2 66,304
District Public Defender Metropolitan b 2 66,304
Chief, Appellate Services 4 3 63,235
District Public Defender 4 1 59,605
District Public Defender 4 1 59,605
District Public Defender 4 1 59,605
District Public Defender 4 1 59,605
District Public Defender 4 1 59,605
District Public Defender 4 1 59,605
District Public Defender 4 1 59,605
Assistant Public Defender V 4 1 59,605
Assistant Public Defender V 4 1 59,605
Assistant Public Defender V 4 1 59,605
Chief, Inmate Services 4 1 59,605
Chief, Involuntary Institution Services 4 1 59,605
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Deputy Attorney General 8 1 81,090
Deputy Attorney General 8 1 81,090
Senior Executive Associate Attorney General 6 2 71,608
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